

CSE: CRL Frankfurt: 7C5

## CARL ADDED TO CSE COMPOSITE INDEX

**December 18, 2015 – Vancouver, British Columbia** ó Carl Data Solutions Inc. (CSE: CRL, Frankfurt: 7C5) (õCarlö or the õCompanyö), a developer of Big-Data-as-a-Service (õBDaaSö)-based solutions for data integration and business intelligence, is pleased to announce that it has been added to the CSE Composite Index (the õIndexö), effective Friday, December 18, 2015.

The CSE Composite Index is a broad indicator of market activity for the Canadian Securities Exchange (õCSEö) and is weighted by market capitalization with a \$5,000,000 market capitalization threshold for inclusion. With approximately 75% coverage of all equities listed on the CSE, the CSE Composite Index is a uniquely positioned gauge of the Canadian small cap market. The index provides a distinctly different risk/return profile than the broad Canadian equity market. For more information please visit: http://www.thecse.com/CNSX/Investor-Info/Market-Activity/CSE-Composite-Index.aspx

Greg Johnston, CEO of Carl, commented, õCarløs addition to the CSE Composite Index is another great milestone for the Company and recognizes our successful efforts since our public listing earlier this year. Weøre honoured to join the index and look forward to the increased exposure, broad range of potential investors and enhanced liquidity it may provide. Iød also like to thank our shareholders for their ongoing support and our entire team for their hard work this year.ö

## About Carl Data Solutions Inc.

Carl Data Solutions Inc. is focused on providing next generation information collection, storage and analytics solutions for data centric companies. Building on its recent acquisitions, Flow Works Inc., a company that helps its clients analyze and understand all forms of environmental data through a powerful platform of data collection, monitoring, analysis, and reporting tools, and Extend to Social Media Inc., a company with an application that allows clients to leverage their customersø social networks for referral marketing and analytics, Carl develops applications to work with new cloud-based mass storage services and analytics applications (Big-Data-as-a-Service (BDaaS)). Carl is creating a virtually unlimited data storage environment from which informative visual representation of data can be created and new insights generated. Carløs goal is to deliver

a comprehensive data management solution for datasets of any size and type from any source. More information can be found at www.CarlSolutions.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors:

Greg Johnston President, Chief Executive Officer, Director Carl Data Solutions Inc.

## For further information please contact:

Mario Vetro Investor Relations Carl Data Solutions Inc. Telephone: (778) 379-0275 Email: mario@carlsolutions.com

The Canadian Securities Exchange (operated by CNSX Markets Inc.) has neither approved nor disapproved of the contents of this press release.

## **Disclaimer for Forward-Looking Information**

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements within the meaning of applicable securities law. Forward-looking statements are frequently characterized by words such as õplanö, õexpectö, õprojectö, õintendö, õbelieveö, õanticipateö, õestimateö and other similar words, or statements that certain events or conditions õmayö or õwillö occur. In particular, forward-looking statements in this press release include, but are not limited to, the company's expectation that the inclusion in the CSE Composite index will be effective on December 18th, 2015 and the expectation of the Companyøs CEO that the inclusion of the Company in the CSE Composite Index will generate increased exposure, a broad range of potential investors and enhanced liquidity for the Company.

Although the Company believes that the expectations reflected in the forward-looking statements are reasonable, there can be no assurance that such expectations will prove to be correct. Such forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results, performance or developments to differ materially from those contained in the statements including, without limitation, risks with respect to: the Companyøs reliance on a separate organizationøs operations, potential delays or changes in plans with respect to deployment of services and the inherent risks and uncertainties surrounding the Companyøs ability to benefit from information in these statements. Any forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made as of the date of this press release. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.